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   OVERALL RATING   

      

   PASS X  

   FAIL    

   DATA    

      

 
Vendor: / Agent: / 
Fabric Supplier/Mill: / Factory/Manufacturer: / 
P.O. No.: / Style No.: 704.800/Y13/15223013 

Sample Description: 100% SOLUTION-DYED OLEFIN Style Description: / 
Color: BLACK Country of Origin: / 
Claimed Fabric Weight: / Claimed Fabric Count: / 
Yarn Size: / Submitted Size: / 
Size Range: / FPU No.: / 
GPU No.: / End Use: OUTDOOR 

CUSHION/PILLOW/ 
UPHOLSTERY 

SKU: / Age Group: / 

 
Product Category FABRIC 

Test Requested SEE TEST PROPERTY 

Previous Report No. / 
 
 

Submitted Fiber 
Content 

100% OLEFIN 

Actual Fiber Content / 
Suggested Fiber 
Content 

/ 

Submitted Care 
Instruction(s) 

/ 

Client Expected Care 
Instruction 

/ 

Suggested Care 
Instruction(s) 

/ 
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TEST PROPERTY PASS FAIL COMMENTS 

PERFLUORINATED CHEMICALS 
(PFCS) CONTENT TEST 

X  FOR PFOS & PFOA ONLY 

 
 
   
 

TECHNICAL 
QUESTIONS 
 
GENERAL 
INFORMATION 

(86)20-22902088 
bvcps_pyinfo@cn.bureauveritas.com 
 
 
(86)20-22902088 
bvcps_pyinfo@cn.bureauveritas.com 
 

SIGNATURES 

 
Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services 
(Guangzhou) Co., Ltd 

 
Quan Peng 
Operation Manager 
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TEST RESULT 
 

Perfluorinated Chemicals (PFCs) Content Test 

 
Test Method : In house method 

 

 Client’s Limit: / 

 

Tested Item(s) 
Result 

Conclusion 
Detected Analyte(s) Conc. Req. 

1 
PFOS 
PFOA 

ND 
ND 

<1 µg/m2 
<1 µg/m2 

PASS 

 
 

Note: 

 
 ND = Not detected         
 mcg/sq. m = microgram(s) per square meter  
 mg/kg = milligram per kilogram  
 Reporting Limit (mg/kg) : 1 
 Reporting Limit (µg/m2) : 0.01 
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APPENDIX 

 

List of Perfluorinated Chemicals (PFCs) : 

No. Name of Analyte(s) CAS-No. No. Name of Analyte(s) CAS-No. 

1 PFBA 375-22-4 21 
H4PFOS 6:2 or PFOSAH4PF OS 

6:2 
27619-97-2 

2 PFPA 2706-90-3 22 8:2 FTS 39108-34-4 

3 PFHxA 
307-24-4; 

21615-47-4 
23 PFDS 

335-77-3 or 
2806-15-7 

or 2806-16-
8 

4 PFHpA 375-85-9 24 PFOSA 754-91-6 

5 HPFHpA 1546-95-8 25 N-MeFOSA 31506-32-8 

6 

PFOA/PFOA-F/PFOA-
Me/PFOA-Et/PFOA-
Na/PFOA-K/PFOA-

Ag/APFO 

335-67-1/335-
66-0/376-27-
2/3108-24-
5/335-95-
5/2395-00-
8/335-93-

3/3825-26-1 

26 N-EtFOSA 4151-50-2 

7 PFNA 
375-95-1 or 
4149-60-4 or 
21049-39-8 

27 N-MeFOSE 2448-09-7 

8 PFDA 335-76-2 28 N-EtFOSE 1691-99-2 

9 H2PFDA 
27854-31-5 
or 882489-

14-7 
29 FOSAA 2806-24-8 

10 PF-3,6- DMOA 172155-07-6 30 N-MeFOSAA 2355-31-9 

11 PFUnA 
2058-94-8 / 
4234-23-5 

31 N-EtFOSAA 2991-50-6 

12 H4PFUnA 34598-33-9 32 HFPO-DA 13252-13-6 

13 PFDoA 307-55-1 33 FTOH 4-2 2043-47-2 

14 PFTrA 72629-94-8  34 FTOH 6-2 647-42-7 

15 PFTeA 376-06-7 35 FTOH 8-2 678-39-7 

16 PFBS 
375-73-5 or 
29420-49-3 

36 
FTOH 10-2 865-86-1 

17 PFHxS - 37 FTA 6-2 17527-29-6 

18 PFHpS 
60270-55-5 
or 375-92-8 

38 
FTA 8-2 27905-45-9 

19 

PFOS/PFOS-
N(C2H5)4/PFOS-F/PFOS-

NH(OH)2/PFOS-
N(CH3)2•((CH2)9CH3)2 

1763-23-1 or 
2795-39-3 or 

29081-56-9 or 
29457-72-

5/56773-42-
3/307-35-

7/70225-14-
8/251099-16-8 

39 

FTA 10-2 17741-60-5 

20 4:2 FTS 
757124-72-4 

or --- 
40 

8:2 FTMA 1996-88-9 

 CAS-No. = Chemical Abstracts Service registry number 

 
END 

 
    


